Critical Link, LLC   MitySOM-A5E
www.CriticalLink.com     21 Mar 2024
      1 6712 Brooklawn Parkway     PHONE 315.425.4045
   Syracuse, NY 13211             FAX       315.425.4048
  Document # 60-000087-1A
FEATURES
• Agilex 5 E-Series FPGA / Processor from

A10 POWER GND - -
A11 HSIO DIFF_IO_3A_T24_N 3A_T P39
A12 HSIO DIFF_IO_3A_T24_P 3A_T V41
A13 POWER GND - -
A14 HSIO DIFF_IO_3A_T22_P 3A_T P33
A15 HSIO DIFF_IO_3A_T22_N 3A_T V33
A16 POWER GND - -
A17 HSIO DIFF_IO_3A_T20_P 3A_T P27
A18 HSIO DIFF_IO_3A_T20_N 3A_T P25
A19 POWER VCCIO_6A6B 6A & 6B -
A20 POWER VCCIO_6A6B 6A & 6B -
A21 HVIO HVIO_5A_1 5A BG81 HVIO_5A_1 TXCLK1 Data_Ctrl1.BG81
A22 HVIO HVIO_5A_3 5A BG80 HVIO_5A_3 TXCLK3 Data_Ctrl3.BG80
A23 HVIO HVIO_5A_6 5A BK81 HVIO_5A_6 PIN_PERST_N_CVP_L1B_0 TXCLK6 Data_Ctrl6.BK81
A24 HVIO HVIO_5A_5 5A BK80 HVIO_5A_5 PIN_PERST_N_CVP_L1A_0 TXCLK5 Data_Ctrl5.BK80
A25 HVIO HVIO_5A_11 5A BP81 HVIO_5A_11 SOURCE_SYNC_CLK1 TXCLK11 RXCLK3 Data_Ctrl11.BP81
A26 HVIO HVIO_5A_10 5A BM80 HVIO_5A_10 PLLREFCLK2 TXCLK10 RXCLK2 Data_Ctrl10.BM80
A27 HVIO HVIO_5A_12 5A BP80 HVIO_5A_12 SOURCE_SYNC_CLK2 TXCLK12 RXCLK4 Data_Ctrl12.BP80
A28 HVIO HVIO_5A_16 5A BU80 HVIO_5A_16 TXCLK16 Data_Ctrl16.BU80
A29 HVIO HVIO_5A_2 5A BD81 HVIO_5A_2 TXCLK2 Data_Ctrl2.BD81
A30 HVIO HVIO_5A_15 5A BU78 HVIO_5A_15 TXCLK15 Data_Ctrl15.BU78
A31 POWER GND - -
A32 HPS IO I2C1_SDA HPS IOB B59
A33 HPS IO I2C1_SCL HPS IOB A59
A34 POWER GND - -

B7 HSIO DIFF_IO_3A_T15_P 3A_T K11
B8 POWER GND - -
B9 HSIO DIFF_IO_3A_T18_P 3A_T K21
B10 HSIO DIFF_IO_3A_T18_N 3A_T K24
B11 POWER GND - -
B12 HSIO DIFF_IO_3A_T23_N 3A_T P35
B13 HSIO DIFF_IO_3A_T23_P 3A_T V35
B14 POWER GND - -
B15 HSIO DIFF_IO_3A_T21_P 3A_T V30
B16 DHSIO DIFF_IO_3A_T21_N 3A_T V27
B17 POWER GND - -
B18 HSIO DIFF_IO_3A_T19_P 3A_T P22
B19 HSIO DIFF_IO_3A_T19_N 3A_T V22
B20 POWER +1.1V 3A_T -
B21 POWER +1.1V 3A_T -
B22 HVIO HVIO_5A_19 5A BJ69 HVIO_5A_19 TXCLK19 Data_Ctrl19.BJ69
B23 HVIO HVIO_5A_20 5A BE69 HVIO_5A_20 TXCLK20 Data_Ctrl20.BE69
B24 HVIO HVIO_5A_8 5A BF74 HVIO_5A_8 TXCLK8 Data_Ctrl8.BF74
B25 HVIO HVIO_5A_7 5A BH74 HVIO_5A_7 PIN_PERST_N_CVP_L1C_0 TXCLK7 Data_Ctrl7.BH74
B26 HVIO HVIO_5A_4 5A BF78 HVIO_5A_4 TXCLK4 Data_Ctrl4.BF78
B27 HVIO HVIO_5A_18 5A BN74 HVIO_5A_18 TXCLK18 Data_Ctrl18.BN74
B28 HVIO HVIO_5A_17 5A BR74 HVIO_5A_17 TXCLK17 Data_Ctrl17.BR74
B29 HVIO HVIO_5A_9 5A BL78 HVIO_5A_9 PLLREFCLK1 TXCLK9 RXCLK1 Data_Ctrl9.BL78
B30 HVIO HVIO_5A_14 5A BN78 HVIO_5A_14 TXCLK14 Data_Ctrl14.BN78
B31 HVIO HVIO_5A_13 5A BR78 HVIO_5A_13 TXCLK13 Data_Ctrl13.BR78
B32 POWER GND - -
B33 POWER GND - -
B34 XCVR_TX GTSL1C_TX_CH1_N 1C AJ72
B35 XCVR_TX GTSL1C_TX_CH1_P 1C AJ75

include: ARM CPU PLL configuration, CPU Utilization, and external DDR4 RAM utilization. See section
Power Interfaces for more info.
ORDERING INFORMATION
The following table lists the standard module configurations. For availability, price, and minimum order
quantity of these configurations, or to inquire about a development kit for these products, contact Critical
Link via email at info@criticallink.com.
Table 8: Standard Model Numbers
Model / Part Number
FPGA
KLE
CPU
Speed
Grade
HPS
RAM
(32-bit)
On-board
Flash
Component
Temperature
Ratings
A5ED-B9-XXF-RI-X* 656 1.4GHz 8GB 256 MBit -40oC to 85o C
• -X suffixes are preproduction silicon
Critical Link, LLC                     MitySOM-A5E
www.CriticalLink.com  21 Mar 2024
      24        6712 Brooklawn Parkway     PHONE 315.425.4045
   Syracuse, NY 13211             FAX       315.425.4048
  Document # 60-000087-1A
MitySOM-A5E Module Family Model Number Guide
If a module suitable for your specific application is not found in Error! Reference source not found.
please reference the following MitySOM-A5E model number decoder for configuring a custom module.
Please contact your Critical Link representative to determine pricing, lead-time and availability of a custom
module.
A5ED- B9-XXF-RC
CPU
      A5ED  – Quad HPS, XCVR
Device Group
A  – Device Group A (A76=1.8Ghz, A55=1.5, GXB=28Ghz)
B  – Device Group B (A76=1.4Ghz, A55=1.25, GXB=17Ghz)
FPGA Size
4 – 85 KLE’s, 4 XCVRs
5 – 138 KLE’s, 4 XCVRs
6 – 282 KLE’s, 12 XCVRs
7 – 434 KLE’s, 12 XCVRs
8 – 523 KLE’s, 12 XCVRs
9 – 656 KLE’s, 12 XCVRs
Reserved
X – Reserved
Reserved
Operating Temperature Range
C – 0
o
C to 70
o
C (Commercial)
I – -40
o
C to 85
o
C (Industrial)
RoHS Compliance
R – RoHS Compliant
HPS RAM Size
D – 2GB DDR4
E – 4GB DDR4
F – 8GB DDR4
X – Reserved